their views towards the Project (as hereinafter defined) and regarding a request that the Board 

issue, in one or more series, multifamily housing revenue bonds pursuant to a common plan of 

finance in the maximum aggregate principal amount not to exceed Forty-Eight Million Dollars 

($48,000,000) (the “Bonds”), the proceeds thereof to be loaned to Nashville Leased Housing 

Associates VI, LLLP, a Minnesota limited liability limited partnership (the “Borrower”), for the 

purpose of financing: (i) the acquisition, construction, development and equipping of certain